Commission Order adjustment in Order PSC-2015-0282-PAA-WS. This is related to

proforma adjustment invoice in the amount of $1,140 x.75% retirement rate with a

difference of $855.

Effect on the General Ledger: The Utility should determine the effect on the general ledger.

Effect on the Filing: The Account 101 - Water Plant in Service simple average balance should

be decreased by $7,383, Account 108 - Water Accumulated Depreciation simple average

balance should be decreased by $1,020, and Account 403 - Water Depreciation Expense should

be decreased by $260.

6

(7)
7

(218)
(43)

g60)

Exhibits

Exhibit 1: Rate Base

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Publlc Sorvlco Commission

HC Watarwortca, Inc. Schedule: A-1
Docket No. 20190186-WS Page: 1 of 1
Histof1cal Test Year Ending June 30, 2019 Preparer: WT Rendell
Historical & Pro Forma

E>cplanatiOn: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, shC7MJ'l9 an adjustments.

AD non-used and useful Items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

{1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Hlstorlcal Test Year

Average Adjusted
Line Balance Average Supporting
No. Oesal~n Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 UUnty Plant In Service 4,854,511 525,970 5,180,481 A-5

2 Uti6ty Land & Land Rights 25,450 0 25,450 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Components 0 (107,752) (107,752) A-7

4 Construction WOl1< In Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depmdation c1.358,2n) {11.449) (1,369,726) A-9

6 Less; CIAC (904,320) 0 (904,320) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 623,602 0 623,602 A-14

8 Acqultitlon Adjuslments (809,041) 0 (809,041)

9 Lass: Accurn. Amert of Acq. Adjustments 334,500 0 334,500

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital AlJowance 0 48,299 48,299 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 215661425 455.067 310211492

7

Exhibit 2: Capital Structure

Schodult of Water Not Opontfng Income

HC Wataaworb. lnc.
Dockot No. Z01801N•WS
H!storleal Test Year Endtna Juno 30, 2019
Hlstollcal & Pro Fonna

Florlda Public Sffilct Conwnlsslon

8-1
1 of 1
WT Rendell

~ Provide lhe cabdalfon of net oe,«atlng n:crne ror the i.t year. If amcxlZaton (Line 4) Is related to any amount oa. lhan

., acquJaR!on 8$Jatmerd. submit an odditional SCMdufe ahowtng e desafpCb'I and catulatfon of d\ar;e.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) {7)

Per Utility Requested Requostod

Una Books Test Year A$Jated RMnuo AMuat Suppot1!ng